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No. 681, A.] [Published July 10,' 1943. 

CHAPTER 510. 

AN ACT to amend 20.71 of the statutes (as amended by chapter 
132, Laws of 1943) (Bill l'\ o. 61, A.), relating to the bureau 
of personnel and making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, representeclin senetie ancl 
assembly, clo enact as follows: 

20.71 of the statutes is amended to read: 
20.71 There is appropriated from the general fund to the 

bureau of personnel, annually, beginning July 1, 1943, 0)(, * ~, 

$68,000 together vvith such sums as may be received pursuant to 
section 16.055 for the execution of its functions. Of this there 
is allotted to the director an annual salary not to exceed $5,000 
as fixed by the gover:r:lOr. 

Approved July 9, 1943. 

No. 683, A.] [Published July 10, 1943. 

CHAPTER 5U. 

AN AOT to amend 20.01 (7) (a) a,nd (8) (a) of the statutes, 
relating to compensation of legislative employes and making 
an appropriation. 

The people of the stette of Wisconsin, representeclin senate ancl 
assemblJI, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 20.01 (7) (a) of the statutes is amended to read: 
20.01 (7) (a) Seventeen legislative messengers, who shall as-

sist the sergeant at arms in caring for and gnarding the premises 
and property in and about the chambers and rooms used by and 
for the legislature, direct visitors and perform snch other work 
as may be required $3.50 per day, except that the compensation 
of stwh messengers toho we1'e working as s1wh on J1lne 15, 1.943, 
shall be $4.50 per clay fTOm thc tin~e of their first employment 
in the 1.943 session of the legislature. The sergeant at arms may 
designate 3 of the above messengers to serve as policemen, night 
watchmen and gallery attendant, who, while serving in such 
capacity, may receive an additional $1 per day and 2 night 
laborers who shall receive an additional 50 cents per day, except 
that stich e,dcZit1:onaZ c01npensation of those who were serving in 




